۱۸	est Bengal Form	No. 27			\$150 CO	
٠,	rest bengan onn		INFORMA	TION REP	ORT	-
	2051	HIVOI	(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.)		
	•				0=10	. 0/00/0001
D	ist Jalpaigu	n. P.S	NJ P Y	ear 2021 FIR	No. 95/2/ Da	te / 8/08/2021
(i) Act /PC	Sections	342/506/34	i) Act		
		0 - "	, ,	A Other Acts & S	Sections	***************************************
1:	10	fanna i Dau	1000day r	ata Eram 11/08	Date io.	
	Time Deried	EVERENTE	T CVVC	ima From -	Illie io	
- (1	h) Information recei	ted at D.S. Dat	18/08/	202) Tir	ne 00.03	///0
. (c) General Diary Re	ference : Entry	No (s)	38 <i>5</i> Ti	ne 00:05	Hor
-	time of Information !		· ·	Mritton / Oral		
\	Specification and specification :	(a) Direction and	d Distance from P.S	04 Kon Sa	eelk Beat!	10
,	b) Address	chavita	Fullar Han	t. Bs. New	Jalpaigus	, Dist Jalzeigun
(b) Address					
•	(a) In anno autotido !!-	nit of this Dalies	Station than the			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
((c) In case outside lin	nicor this Police		Dietriot	MA	1
	O				••••••	
- (Complainant/Inform	ant:	hal			
	(a) Name(b) Father's / Husba	9	Achoca	1-		
	(b) Father's / Husba	and's Name		(d) Nationality	Qudian	
	(b) Father's / Husba (c) Date / Year of Birt	n:	Data of Janua	(u) Nationality	Diago of Issue	
	(e) Passport No	the of Ra	Date of issue :	OF Circuit	Bench Caleu	the High Could Jalong's
	(g) Address .2 - D	· 3 · (Pain	a Town . Pour	wash Nagar	Sevoxe Rosa	1. Siligui.
			,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Dataile of known / ci					
		1	own accused with fo	uli particulars		
	(Attach separate she	1			upta Satal	a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	et, if necessary			upta, Satali	a Ray and
		et, if necessary			upta, Satali	a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	et, if necessary): Mr· /	Уикезь б	upta, Satal	a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	et, if necessary): Mr· /	Уикезь б	upta , Satal	a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	et, if necessary): Mr· /	Уикезь б	upta, Salah	a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Infor	Mukesh G		a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Infor	Mukesh G		a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Infor	Mukesh G		a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Infor	Mukesh G		a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Infor	Mukesh G		a Ray and
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Informatived (Attach separative)	Mukesh G	ry):	
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Informatived (Attach separative)	Mukesh G	ry):	
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Informatived (Attach separative)	Mukesh G	ry):	
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the	Complainant / Informatived (Attach separative)	Mukesh G	ry):	
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the ties stolen / invo	Complainant / Informative (Attach separative) wolved	Mukesh Grantion The original reproduces	n):	pulling 121
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the ties stolen / invo	Complainant / Informative (Attach separative) wolved	Mukesh Grantion The original reproduces	n):	pulling 121
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the reporting by the rties stolen / invo	Complainant / Informative (Attach separative)	mation The original septoduced ons of offence(s) as \$1 Ganus	ny): a) written (over legf mentained at item) kay of	No. 2, registered to take up
	Reasons for delay in Particulars of proper Total value of proper Inquest Report / U FIR Contents (Attact Action taken: Since the case and took investigation / refus jurisdiction. FIR rea	reporting by the ties stolen / involutions stolen /	Complainant / Information of the complainant / Information of the complainant / Information / Informant, infor	Mukesh Grantion The original reproduces	ny): a) written (over legf mentained at item) kay of	No. 2, registered to take up
	(Attach separate she	reporting by the reporting by the rties stolen / involventies stol	Complainant / Informant, informan	mation The original septoduced ons of offence(s) as \$1 Ganus	ny): a) written (over legf mentained at item) kay of	No. 2, registered to take up
	Reasons for delay in Particulars of proper Total value of proper Inquest Report / U FIR Contents (Attack Action taken: Since the case and took investigation / refus jurisdiction. FIR rea Complaintant / Inforture of the case of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation. FIR rea Complaintant / Inforture of the case of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation. FIR rea Complaintant / Inforture of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation.	reporting by the ties stolen / involventies	Complainant / Informant, informan	mation The original produced ons of offence(s) as SI Ganesia	mentained at item to kay of the	No. 2, registered to take up on point of copy given to the
	Reasons for delay in Particulars of proper Total value of proper Inquest Report / U FIR Contents (Attack Action taken: Since the case and took investigation / refus jurisdiction. FIR rea Complaintant / Infortic / In	reporting by the ties stolen / involventies	Complainant / Informant, informan	mation The original stephologopy ons of offence(s) as SI Ganus	mentained at item to the Officer-in-Charge	No. 2, registered to take up on point of copy given to the e, Police Station
	Reasons for delay in Particulars of proper Total value of proper Inquest Report / U FIR Contents (Attack Action taken: Since the case and took investigation / refus jurisdiction. FIR rea Complaintant / Inforture of the case of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation. FIR rea Complaintant / Inforture of the case of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation. FIR rea Complaintant / Inforture of the case and took investigation of the case and took investigation.	reporting by the ties stolen / involventies	Complainant / Informant, informan	mation The original stephologopy ons of offence(s) as SI Ganus	mentained at item to the Officer-in-Charge	No. 2, registered to take up on point of copy given to the e, Police Station
	Reasons for delay in Particulars of proper Total value of proper Inquest Report / U FIR Contents (Attack Action taken: Since the case and took investigation / refus jurisdiction. FIR rea Complaintant / Infortic / In	reporting by the ties stolen / involventies	Complainant / Information of the complainant / Information of the complaint / Information / Informat	mation The original stephologopy ons of offence(s) as SI Ganus	mentained at item to the Officer-in-Charge	No. 2, registered to take up on point of copy given to the

SINGHAL LAW FIRM SILIGURI

singhallawfirmsiliguri@gmail.com Ph +918179442590

AJAY SINGHAL ADVOCATE Calcutta High Court

Date: 17/08/2021

To.
The Officer-In-charge,
New Jalpaiguri Police Station,
Dist-Jalpaiguri.

Subject: Complaint against Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Satalu Roy and his men and agents for causing unlawful restraint and causing threat to my life.

Sir

I Ajay Singhal (Advocate), member of Bar Association of Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court at talpaiguri resident of 2-D-3, Spring Town, Prakash Nagar, Sevoke Road, Siliguri-734008, would like to inform you that today at around 4.45 pm when I was at my client's office at Chhobavita. Fulbari haat, P.S New Jalpaiguri to convey the order passed by the learned Civil Judge Junior Division at Jalpaiguri granting an order of Injunction in favour of my clients. After conveying the order I was leaving the premises when I noticed the main gate was locked from outside under the lock and key. I shouted for help and asked to open the main gate but no one opened the gate. From the peeping hole I could see around 8 to 10 bikes and around 15 to 20 people and all seemed rowdy and nefarious people.

Thereafter I called the helpline no. and requested police assistance. Those people were the men and agents of one Mr. Mukesh Gupta who is unknown to me. When the police came for help at around 6:00 pm I was restraint for more than one hour. The police asked Mr. Satalu Roy who put that lock he admitted he did it on the instruction of his employer Mr. Mukesh Gupta. From various sources I got to know that he was the intending purchaser of the land within which my chent have established a factory. I had several meetings to attend and it was missed by me due to the unlawful restraint. I had also informed about the order passed by the Ld. Court but they paid no heed to it and acted in contempt to the court's order. I am a reputed Learned Advocate and a law abiding citizen and I would request you to take necessary action against the culprits. I could not note down the numbers of all the bikes present outside the gate but I have noted few of them and these are as follows:

- WB74AU4143 (Blue colour Apache)
- WB74BE6373 (Royal Enfield)
- WB74BE0481

2-D-3, SPRING TOWN, PRAKASH NAGAR, SEVOKE ROAD, SILIGURI-734008.

Andread